
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1678
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
DOUBLING OF RAILWAY LINES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of doubling of Madurai-Tirunelveli-Kanyakumari section;

(b) the reasons for delay in completion of the said project;

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI KOTLA JAYA SURYA PRAKASH REDDY)

(a): Survey for doubling of Madurai-Tirunelveli-Kanniyakumari section has been taken up.

(b): Doubling of Madurai-Tirunelveli-Kanniyakumari section is not sanctioned.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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